by the Kohler Company and provides 1.25 gallons per flush. 
The fixture, piping and associated accessories appear to be 
recently installed and in good condition. 

Two (2) above ground #2 fuel oil tanks were observed in the 
boiler room. Each tank has a capacity of two hundred 
and seventy five (275) gallons and are manufactured by the 
Granby Company. The fuel oil tanks appear to be in good 
condition with minor deterioration present on the enclosures. 

Forced Hot Air System: 

The fuel oil supply lines to and from the boiler and forced hot air